Translation

Notice: This document is a translation of the original Japanese document and is only for reference purposes. In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the original Japanese document, the latter shall prevail.

February 24, 2021

To whom it may concern:

Company name:	CRESCO LTD.	
Representative:	President, Executive Officer	Hiroyuki Nemoto
	(Stock code: 4674 Tokyo Stock Exchange, First Section)	
Inquiries:	Director, Managing Executive Officer, and General Manager, Accounting & Finance Unit TEL +81-3-5769-8011	Kazuo Sugiyama

Notice Concerning Completion of Acquisition and Cancellation of 7th Series Share Acquisition Rights Through Third Party Allotment

CRESCO LTD. (the "Company") hereby announces that, with regard to CRESCO LTD. 7th Series Share Acquisition Rights (the "Share Acquisition Rights"), it has acquired and canceled all of the Share Acquisition Rights today, as announced in "Notice Concerning Acquisition and Cancellation of 7th Series Share Acquisition Rights Through Third Party Allotment" on February 5, 2021.

1. Details of share acquisition rights acquired and canceled

(1)	Name of share acquisition rights acquired and canceled	CRESCO LTD. 7th Series Share Acquisition Rights
(2)	Number of share acquisition rights acquired and canceled	4,470 rights (one share acquisition right corresponds to 200 shares)
(3)	Aggregate purchase amount	Total of 8,144,340 yen (one share acquisition right corresponds to 1,822 yen)
(4)	Acquisition date and cancellation date	February 24, 2021
(5)	Number of share acquisition rights to remain after cancellation	0 rights

2. Future impact

The Company expects that the acquisition and cancellation of the Share Acquisition Rights will have negligible impact on the Company's consolidated financial results for the fiscal year ending March 31, 2021.